### BID FORM KINGS HIGHWAY AND HARBORVIEW ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BID NO. 20250062

TO: Senior Division Manager - Purchasing Board of County Commissioners Charlotte County Administration Center 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, Florida 33948-1094

**TOTAL AMOUNT:** 



The undersigned, as bidder, does hereby declare that he has read the Request for Bids, Instructions to Bidders, General Provisions, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications & Conditions, State Requirements, Insurance, Safety & Health Requirements, Bid Form, Plans, Permit Fees, MOT Policy, and any other documentation for

### KINGS HIGHWAY AND HARBORVIEW ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

and further agrees to furnish all items listed on the attached Bid Form in accordance with the unit price(s) submitted. The above specified documents are herein incorporated into the Bid Form and shall be defined as the contract documents.

ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY		UNDRED EIGHTY SIX DOL	LARS AND NINTY FIVE CENTS	\$	
(TYPE/PF	RINT)			(NUMERIO	C)
Completion Time is 195 calenda	r days.				
Notice Needed Prior to Commen	cement:	30	calendar days		
Liquidated Damages \$1,690 per	calendar day.				
Please indicate by ( $\sqrt{\ }$ ) that you h	ave included the	following docu	mentation with you	ır bid:	
( X) License Requirement: FD	OT Certified				
NOTE: In accordance with Florida pursuant to a competitive solicitatic provided by Florida Statutes 255.0 after opening the bids, proposals, obtain the quote results, you me "Purchasing Bids Online", docume telephone.  OPTIONAL ELECTRONIC BID Shttp://bit.ly/3TYAyKa and follow given.	on are exempt from 518, until such tir or final replies, we ay do so by vision number 250 submissions:	m s. 119.071(1)(b me as the agency hichever is earlie siting our Websi 624. No informa	p)2 and s. 24(a), Art. provides notice of a r. Upon release of the at <a href="http://purchastion regarding the state">http://purchastion regarding the state of the state of</a>	I of the State Constant intended decision the intended decision the intended decision ingbids.charlottecon submittal will be d	citution, except as n or until 30 days on, if you wish to untyfl.gov/ unde ivulged over the
Name of Bidder:	1	Andrew Sitework,	LLC.		
	(T	his form to be ret	urned)		

Summary of Bid Items for Kings Highway and Harborview Road Intersection Improvements

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	UNIT COST	EXTENDED
ROADWAY		1	L	1	1000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	284	LF	\$ 2.68	\$ 761.12
104-18	Inlet Protection System	6	EA	\$ 391.53	\$ 2,349.18
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$63,965.44	\$ 63,965.44
120-1	Excavation/Embankment	1	LS	\$35,050.40	\$ 35,050.40
160-4-8	Type B Stabilization LBR 70 (8")	261	SY	\$ 67.76	\$ 17,685.36
327-70-6	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Average Depth	2,398	SY	\$ 6.43	\$ 15,419.14
331-2B	Asphaltic Concrete, Type S-III, 1.5" Thickness	198	TN	\$ 246.40	\$ 48,787.20
520-1-10	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	305	LF	\$ 95.32	\$ 29,072.60
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	250	SY	<sup>\$</sup> 135.69	\$ 33,922.50
570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	75	SY	\$ 74.78	\$ 5,608.50
SIGNALIZAT	ION		L	L	
630-2-11	Conduit, F and I, Open Trench	13	LF	\$ 329.23	\$ 4,279.99
630-2-12	Conduit, F and I, Directional Bore	347	LF	\$ 50.51	\$ 17,526.97
632-7-1	Signal Cable, New or Reconstructed Intersection, F and I	1	PI	\$ 19,076.29	\$ 19,076.29
632-7-6	Signal Cable, Remove, Intersection	1	PI	\$ 4,106.26	\$ 4,106.26
641-2-80	Prestressed Concrete Pole, 30' and Greater, Complete Removal	4	EA	\$ <sub>16,133.04</sub>	\$ 64,532.16
646-1-11	Aluminum Signal Pole, Pedestal	8	EA	\$3,593.74	\$ 28,749.92
646-1-60	Aluminum Signal Pole, Remove	7	EA	\$ <sub>1,202.43</sub>	\$ 8,417.01
649-21-6	Steel Mast Arm Assembly, F and I, Single Arm 50'	2	EA	\$ 125,511.23	\$ 251,022.46
649-21-10	Steel Mast Arm Assembly, F and I, Single Arm 60'	2	EA	\$ 127,966.61	\$ 255,933.22
650-1-14	Traffic Signal, F and I, Aluminum, 3 Section, 1 Way	12	AS	\$ 2,404.86	\$ 28,858.32
653-1-11	Pedestrian Signal, F and I LED Countdown, 1 Way	8	AS	\$ 1,510.43	\$ 12,083.44
660-4-11	Vehicle Detection System, Video, F and I Cabinet Equipment	1	EA	\$ 32,392.98	\$ 32,392.98
660-4-12	Vehicle Detection System, Video, F and I Above Ground Equipment	4	EA	\$6,166.16	\$ 24,664.64
665-1-11	Pedestrian Detector, F and I, Standard, Pole Mounted Detector Station	8	EA	\$ <sub>708.40</sub>	\$ 5,667.20
670-5-110	Traffic Controller Assembly, F and I, NEMA	1	AS	\$ 86,524.59	\$ 86,524.59
670-5-600	Traffic Controller Assembly, Remove Controller w/ Cabinet	1	EA	\$5,309.92	\$ 5,309.92
685-1-13	Uninterruptible Power Supply, F and I, Line Interactive w/ Cabinet	1	EA	\$ 16,392.99	\$ 16,392.99
700-3-201	Sign Panel, F and I Overhead Mount, up to 12 SF	4	EA	\$ 1,990.91	\$ 7,963.64
700-5-22	Internally Illuminated Sign, F and I, Overhead, 12-18 SF (LED)	4	EA	\$10,415.33	\$ 41,661.32

Name of Bidder:	Andrew Sitework, LLC.	
		_

Summary of Bid Items for Kings Highway and Harborview Road Intersection Improvements (Continued)

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	UNIT COST	EXTENDED
SIGNING AN	D MARKING		]		L
710-A	Painted Pavement Markings First Coat	1	LS	\$ 20,389.60	\$ 20,389.60
710-B	Painted Pavement Markings Second Coat	1	LS	\$ <sub>19,157.60</sub>	\$ 19,157.60
ITS				•	
633-8-1	Multi-Conductor Communication Cable, F and I	20	LF	\$ 3.70	\$ 74.00
635-2-12	Pull and Splice Box, F and I, 24"x36" Cover Size	1	EA	\$ <sub>5,271.73</sub>	\$ 5,271.73
635-2-14	Pull and Splice Box, F and I, 17"x30" Cover Size	2	EA	\$ <sub>1,990.91</sub>	\$ 3,981.82
682-1-153	ITS CCTV Camera, F and I, Dome Enclosure- Non-Pressurized, IP, High Definition	1	EA	\$ 9,591.12	\$ 9,591.12
684-1-1	ITS Manage Field Ethernet Switch, F and I	1	EA	\$ 6,577.65	\$ 6,577.65
715-1-12	Conductors, F and I, Insulated No. 8-6 (Blk, Whte, Grn)	29	LF	\$ 3.70	\$ 107.30
715-5-31	Luminaire and Bracket Arm, Aluminum, F and I, on New/Existing Pole	1	EA	\$ 6,399.01	\$ 6,399.01
715-11-211	Luminaire, F and I, Replace Existing Luminaire on Existing Pole/Arm, Roadway, Cobra Head	2	EA	\$ 3,615.92	\$ 7,231.84
TS-33	As-Built Drawings	1	LS	\$ 25,564.00	\$ 25,564.00
SUB-TOTAL	FOR KINGS HIGHWAY AND HARBORVIEW ROAD INTERSECTION	IMPRO\	/EMEN	rs:	\$ 1,367,130.43

101-1 Mobilization/Demobilization: The cost for mobilization/demobilization shall be five percent (5%) of the sub-total project cost.

SUB-TOTAL \$	1,367,130.43	_ X 5% = \$	68,356.52
KINGS HIGHWAY AND HARBORVIEW RIMPROVEMENTS TOTAL:	OAD INTERSECTION	\$	1,435,486.95

Name of Bidder: \_\_\_\_\_ Andrew Sitework, LLC.

If notified of the acceptance of this bid form, the undersigned agrees to execute a Contract for the stated compensation in the form as prescribed by the County, within the time constraints outlined in Instructions to Bidders.

The signature below is a guarantee that the Bidder will not withdraw his/her bid for a period of 60 days after the scheduled time for opening the bids.

The undersigned agrees, if awarded this bid, to furnish a Performance and Payment Bond in the amount of 100% of the total project price within 14 calendar days after notification of award to the Purchasing Division. The undersigned shall be responsible and bear all costs associated to record Performance and Payment Bond with the Charlotte County Clerk of Court Office. Receipt of said recording shall be furnished to the Purchasing Division.

In accordance with section 287.135, Florida Statutes, the undersigned certifies that the company is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List and does not have business operations in Cuba or Syria (if applicable) or the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List or is not participating in a boycott of Israel.

Enclosed is a cashier's check or bid bond in the amount of \$\(\frac{21.532.7}{21.532.7}\) which is not less than 5% of the total bid price, as guarantee that the undersigned will enter into a Contract for the work/material as required in this Bid Document. **Note: Failure** to submit a 5% bid bond will be cause for rejection of bid.

All contract documents (i.e.; performance and payment bond, cashier's check, bid bond) shall be in the name of "Charlotte County".

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda, and the cost, if any, of such revisions has been included in the price bid.

Addendum No1,	Dated <u>2/6/25</u> ;	Addendum No	, Dated	l;	Addendum No	·, [	Dated
Addendum No,	Dated;	Addendum No	, Dated	l;	Addendum No	, [	Dated
shall, through the signing political subdivision of the costs, including, but no intentional wrongful mis of this contract Chad Marepresents specific con	ng of this docume he state of Florida ot limited to, reas sconduct of <u>M. Baker</u> (name)	nt by an authoriz, its officers, age conable attorney ASW" and pagrees that the f	zed party or a nts, employe s' fees, to to persons emp irst ten dolla	agent, inde es, and vo he extent loyed or ι	emnify and hold blunteers, from lia caused by the stillized by	harmless abilities, o negligen ASW"	s Charlotte County, a damages, losses and ce, recklessness, or _in the performance
Type of Organization	(Please Check O	ne):Individua	al Ownershi	pJoin	t VenturePa	rtnership	o X Corporation
Name of Bidding Firm	Andrew Site	ework, LLC.					
Mailing Address	2511 Palm 2	Ave					
Location Address	(Same)^						
City & State	Fort Myers,	FL				ZIP	33916
Telephone:2	39-226-1606 Ext. 7		E-mail:	(	chad@andrewsitev	work.com	
Signature of person a	uthorized to bind	I the Company:		المار		- Chao	i M. Baker
Print Name/Title of pe					ad M. Baker - Ge		
			Date:		February 19t	h, 2025	

(This form to be returned)

### BIDDERS SUBCONTRACTOR LIST KINGS HIGHWAY AND HARBORVIEW ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BID NO. 20250062

Will you be employing Subcontractors to perform parts of this project? 🗵 YES 🗆 NO

If "Yes", identify each firm below with all requested information. Use additional forms if necessary. The Awarded Contractor shall not change or use subcontractors not identified on this form without prior written approval from Charlotte County. Any request for changes in subcontractors shall be made in writing and approved by the County.

nariotte County. Any req	uest for changes in subcontractors shall be	made in writing and approved by the County.				
COMPANY NAME:	Kavalo, LLC.					
COMPANY ADDRESS:	6214 Presidential Ct Suite C, Fort Myers, FL 33	3919				
CONTACT PERSON:	Junior Kavalo					
CONTACT NUMBERS:	<b>DFFICE:</b> 239-689-1725 <b>CELL:</b> 239-689-1725					
CONTACT EMAIL:	junior@kavalollc.com					
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:	Clearing & Grubbing, Excavation & Embankment, Type B Stabilization					
	Faucusan Land Course					
COMPANY NAME:	Ferguson Land Survey					
COMPANY ADDRESS:	806 Franklin St, Clearwater, FL 33756	806 Franklin St, Clearwater, FL 33756				
CONTACT PERSON:	Timothy Drewett					
CONTACT NUMBERS:	<b>OFFICE:</b> 727-230-9606	CELL: 727-230-9606				
CONTACT EMAIL:	tim@flsurveyors.com					
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:	As-built Survey					
COMPANY NAME:	Paramount Asphalt & Sealcoating					
COMPANY ADDRESS:	1110 Pine Ridge Rd. Suite 204 Naples, FL 3410	8				
CONTACT PERSON:	Nick Rivenburg					
CONTACT NUMBERS:	<b>OFFICE:</b> 239-348-0777	CELL: 518-542-6895				
CONTACT EMAIL:	nick@paramountsealcoating.com					
	Mill & Overlay, Pavement Markings					
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:	will be overlay, I avenient warkings					
	Andrew Sitework, LLC.					

BID NO. 20250062

property and the second	o de la companya de l		1522		
COMPANY NAME:	ACME Barric	ades			
COMPANY ADDRESS:	3690 Canal St	Fort Myers, FL 33916			
	·				
CONTACT PERSON:	Danny Benfiel	d			
CONTACT NUMBERS:	OFFICE: 23	9-479-5266	CELL:	dbenfield@acmebarricades.com	
CONTACT EMAIL:	dbenfield@acr	nebarricades.com			
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:	Maintenance o	f Traffic, Guardrails			
COMPANY NAME:	Slack Electrica	1			
COMPANY ADDRESS:	17221 Alico Co	17221 Alico Center Rd; Suite 2			
CONTACT PERSON:	Justin Slack				
CONTACT NUMBERS:	OFFICE: 2	39-288-2977	CELL:	239-839-8762	
CONTACT EMAIL:	jslack@slackele	ctrical.com			
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:	Signalization, IT	rs			
COMPANY NAME:	CTI - Construc	tion Testing & Inspection, Inc.			
COMPANY ADDRESS:	509 Sawgrass	Corporate Parkway, Sunrise, FL 33	3328		
CONTACT PERSON:	Jorge Herrera				
CONTACT NUMBERS:	OFFICE:	954-835-6000	CELL:	305-343-7379	
CONTACT EMAIL:	jherrera@ctilal	os.net			
WORK TO BE PROVIDED:	Density Testing				

Name of Bidder:_	Andrew Sitework, LLC.
_	(This form to be returned)

### DRUG FREE WORKPLACE FORM KINGS HIGHWAY AND HARBORVIEW ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BID NO. 20250062

The u	undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statu (name of busines		eby certifies that	Andrew Sitework, LLC.	·····	
1.	Publish a statement notifying employees that the a controlled substance is prohibited in the workpl for violations of such prohibition.					
2.	Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.					
3.	Give each employee engaged in providing the constatement specified in subsection (1).	ommodities or o	contractual services	that are under bid a co	py of the	
4.	In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify or contractual services that are under bid, the er employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or substance law of the United States or any state, after such conviction.	nployee will ab nolo contender	ide by the terms of e to, any violation of	the statement and will r f Chapter 893 or of any c	notify the ontrolled	
5.	Impose a sanction on or require the satisfactory such is available in the employee's community, by				ogram if	
6.	Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a	drug-free work	place through imple	mentation of this section.		
As th	ne person authorized to sign the statement, I certify th	at this firm com	plies fully with the a	above requirements.		
		Signature	JOD-	- Chad M. Baker		
	]	Dated	February	19th, 2025		
Name	• • • = • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	w Sitework, LLC				
	/This for	m to be returne	d)			

### HUMAN TRAFFICKING AFFIDAVIT for Nongovernmental Entities Pursuant To FS. §787.06

### Charlotte County Contract #20250062

The undersigned on behalf of the entity listed below, (the "Nongovernmental Entity"), hereby attests under penalty of perjury as follows:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and I have personal knowledge of the matters set forth except as otherwise set forth herein.
- 2. I am an officer or representative of the Nongovernmental Entity and authorized to provide this affidavit on the Company's behalf.
- 3. Nongovernmental Entity does not use coercion for labor or services as defined in Section 787.06, Florida Statutes.
- 4. This declaration is made pursuant to Section 92.525, Florida Statutes. I understand that making a false statement in this declaration may subject me to criminal penalties.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing Human Trafficking Affidavit and that the facts stated in it are true.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

- Chad M. Baker

Signature

Chad M. Baker

Printed Name

General Manager

Title

Andrew Sitework, LLC

Nongovernmental Entity

02/19/25

Date

(this form to be returned)

### REFERENCES: KINGS HIGHWAY AND HARBORVIEW ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

Contractor shall submit a minimum of three (3) recent (within the past five (5) years) references of projects of similar size and scope. Each reference shall include a project description, project location, name and phone number of a contact person, total project amount, and completion date. The County reserves the right to contact references.

1. Project Owner / Company:	City of Cape Coral		
Name of Contact Person:	Jeff Pearson	Telephone #	239-574-0709 (Ext. 4709)
Address: 1015 Cultura	ıl Park Blvd		
City & State: Cape Coral,	FL	Zip Code:	
Project Description: Install of or			estoration included 5,000 SY of new sidewal
and 6,000 SY of complete road by	ailding.		
MANAGEMENT STATE S			
Total Project Amount: \$	6,598,327.00	Completion Date	e: August 2023
0.5 : .0	Oltre of America		
2. Project Owner / Company:	City of Arcadia  Julie Karleskint	<b>—</b>	0.41,0.60,4.80.2
Name of Contact Person:		Telephone #	941-900-4893
Address: 23 North Polk Av		7: 0 1	34266
	I S aviating manhalog and install of		
•			his project also included a 36" jack & bore sewer. This project included comprehensive
oadway restoration.	ion of o gaseous force iviain and	12,000 Li Oi giavity	sewer. This project included complehensive
Total Project Amount: \$	9,416,086.00	Completion Date	March 2024
<u> </u>			
3. Project Owner / Company:			
Name of Contact Person:	Dewayne Tagg	Telephone #	239-533-8261
Address: 2115 Second Street,	1st Floor		
City & State: Fort Myers		Zip Code:	
			20" open cut Force Main, and a 600'
			nain. Restoration of 3,200 SY of roadway
resurfacing, 3,555 SY of asphalt sid	dewalk and 15,000 SY of swale gra	iding.	
Total Project Amount: \$	8,581,862.00	Completion Date	: March 2023
4. Project Owner / Company:	City of Cape Coral		
4. Project Owner / Company Name of Contact Person:		Telephone #	239-332-4569
Address:	2161 Fowler St.	releptione #	20, 002 100
City & State:	Fort Myers, FL	Zip Code:	33915
Project Description:			tion / Embankment, 17 CY of gravity wall.
install approx. 46 inlets, 3 manholes		·	
of WM piping, restoration incuded s			11.0
Total Project Amount: \$	1,891,504.00	Completion Date	2021
Name of Ridder	Andrew Sitew	ork, LLC.	
Name of Bidder:			**************************************

(This form to be returned)

### **Document A310<sup>TM</sup> – 2010**

175 Berkeley Street

Boston, MA 02116

**SURETY:** 

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

### **Bid Bond**

**CONTRACTOR:** 

(Name, legal status and address)

Andrew Site Work, LLC

2511 Palm Ave

Fort Myers, FL 33916

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

Charlotte County Purchasing Division 18500 Murdock Circle, Suite 344

Port Charlotte, FL 33948

**BOND AMOUNT: \$ 5%** 

Five Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Kings Highway and Harborview Road Intersection Improvements - Bid No. 20250062

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and scaled this

19th

day of February, 2025

(Witness)

itness) 🔍

Michelle Ramirez

Andrew Site Work, 2LC

(Principal)

(Seal)

This document has important

legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged

with respect to its completion or

other party shall be considered

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or

plural where applicable.

modification.

By:

Title

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

(Surety)

(Seal)

by.

(Title) Brett Rosenhaus

Attorney-in-Fact

Surety Phone No.

513-603-2400



This Po. Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they he authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8208937-964020

For bon please

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY** KNOWN ALL DEPSONS BY THESE DRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Incurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the	under the laws of the State of Massachus	tetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized the herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, D. A. Belis;
Christian Collins; Brett Rosenhaus; Taylor Rosenhaus		
	ety and as its act and deed, any and all u	if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, ndertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance esident and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribit thereto this 27th day of October , 2022 .	bed by an authorized officer or official of	the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed
INSURATE TO SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	1919 CORPORATION TO THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company  By:
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY ss		David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary
	rance Company, and that he, as such, be	By: David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary  Knowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes eting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and	affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Mee	ting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.
OF ASTALLAND OF AS	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 1126044 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	By: Teresa Pastella
This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by nsurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which	y authority of the following By-laws and resolutions are now in full force and effec	Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual of reading as follows:
any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other sur have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature ar	rety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, s nd execution of any such instruments a	Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual of reading as follows:  In or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety ubject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall not to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed to any corporation or authority granted to any corporation.

Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 19th day of







Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary



### **PURCHASING DIVISION**

Charlotte County Administration Center 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, Florida 33948-1094

> Telephone (941) 743-1378 Facsimile (941) 743-1384

**FEBRUARY 6, 2025** 

TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

RE: BID 20250062 KINGS HIGHWAY AND HARBORVIEW ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

**BID DUE DATE: FEBRUARY 19, 2025,** 

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Bidders are hereby notified that this addendum shall be made a part of the above-named proposal and contract documents.

The following is issued to modify, and/or clarify the proposal and contract documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original Bid and contract documents, and Bids to be submitted on the specified date shall conform with the additions, deletions and revisions as listed herein.

### **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:**

**Q1.** Would the County consider allowing the Awarded Contractor to delay the start date up to 150 calendar days to accommodate the 26-week lead times for the mast arms?

**A1.** The Contract Time of 195 calendar days includes lead time for the purchase of the mast arms. The Awarded Contractor will have enough time to complete the project as materials can be ordered once the Notice to Proceed is issued. While waiting for the orders to come in, the Awarded Contractor will be able to start on other aspects of the project. This will be discussed more in depth at the pre-construction meeting.

Q2. What is the current anticipated start date?

**A2.** The anticipated start date will be determined at the pre-construction meeting with the Awarded Contractor and the Project Manager. The department is looking to get this started as quickly as possible.

This addendum is binding and is to be considered as if contained within the original quote documents of Bid No. 20250062. Bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of this addendum on their Bid Forms.

Kimberly A. Corbett, C.P.M., CPPB Senior Division Manager - Purchasing

Kimberly Corbett

KAC/ss

cc: File



### STATE OF FLORIDA

# DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

# CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

# ANDREW, RALPH CHANCEY III

ANDREW SITE WORK, LLC 2511 PALM AVENUE FORT MYERS FL 33916

### LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1224664

**EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2026** 

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

ISSUED: 07/19/2024

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.





# DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION STATE OF FLORIDA

# CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489. FLORIDA STATUTES

## BAKER, CHAD MICHAEL

ANDREW SITE WORK, LLC 2511 PALM AVE FORT MYERS FL 33916

### LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1535669

**EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2026** 

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com

ISSUED: 06/24/2024

Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



### **E-Verify**

Welcome Ralph Andrew

**≡** MENU

### **Company Information**

Company Name Andrew Sitework

Company ID Number 399745

Doing Business As (DBA) Name

- -

**DUNS Number** 

--

### **Physical Location**

Address 1 2511 Palm Ave

Address 2

City

Fort Myers

State

FL

Zip Code 33916

County

LEE

### **Mailing Address**

Address 1

. ..

Address 2

--

City

State

\_\_

Zip Code

### Additional Information

Employer Identification Number 263291871

Total Number of Employees 20 to 99

Perform Verifications for Your Company's Employees Yes

Parent Organization

### **Organization Designation**

Employer Category
None of these categories apply

View / Edit

NAICS Code 221 - UTILITIES

View / Edit

Total Hiring Sites

1

View / Edit

Total Points of Contact

1

View / Edit

View Original MOU Template





Last Login: 06/22/2020 11:09 AM

U.S. Department of Homeland Security



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Officer/Registered Agent Name /

### **Detail by Officer/Registered Agent Name**

Florida Limited Liability Company ANDREW SITE WORK, LLC

Filing Information

**Document Number** 

L08000082353

FEI/EIN Number

26-3291871

Date Filed

08/28/2008

Effective Date

08/27/2008

State

FL

Status

**ACTIVE** 

Last Event

CORPORATE MERGER

**Event Date Filed** 

12/21/2015

**Event Effective Date** 

NONE

Principal Address

2511 Palm Ave.

FORT MYERS, FL 33916

Changed: 04/14/2015

**Mailing Address** 

2511 Palm Ave.

FORT MYERS, FL 33916

Changed: 04/14/2015

Registered Agent Name & Address

Andrew , Ralph C, III 2061 SE 28th Terrace Cape Coral, FL 33906

Name Changed: 02/04/2013

Address Changed: 01/07/2019

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title Manager

ANDREW, RALPH Chancey, III

ANDREW, RALPH Chancey, III 2061 SE 28th Terr Cape Coral, FL 33906

### **Annual Reports**

 Report Year
 Filed Date

 2022
 01/31/2022

 2023
 02/06/2023

 2024
 02/12/2024

### **Document Images**

02/12/2024 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/06/2023 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/31/2022 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/29/2021 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/16/2020 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/07/2019 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/07/2018 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/06/2017 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/22/2016 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
12/21/2015 – Merger	View image in PDF format
04/14/2015 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
12/18/2014 - CORLCDSMEM	View image in PDF format
01/29/2014 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/04/2013 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/20/2012 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/05/2011 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/28/2010 - REINSTATEMENT	View image in PDF format
08/28/2008 - Florida Limited Liability	View image in PDF format

### Form W=9 (Rev. March 2024) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

### Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

Befor	e yo	bu begin. For guidance related to the purpose of Form W-9, see Purpose of Form, below.													
	1 Name of entity/individual. An entry is required. (For a sole proprietor or disregarded entity, enter the owner's name on line 1, and enter the business/disregarded entity's name on line 2.)														
	Ra	llph C. Andrew III													
	2	Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above.													
	Ar	ndrew Site Work, LLC													
page 3.	3a Check the appropriate box for federal tax classification of the entity/individual whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the following seven boxes.    Individual/sole proprietor									4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):					
o		✓ Individual/sole proprietor ☐ C corporation ☐ S corporation ☐ Partnership	_												
Print or type. c Instructions	LLC. Enter the tax classification (C = C corporation, S = S corporation, P = Partnership)  Note: Check the "LLC" box above and, in the entry space, enter the appropriate code (C, S, or P) for the tax classification of the LLC, unless it is a disregarded entity. A disregarded entity should instead check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.									Exempt payee code (if any)  Exemption from Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) reporting					
Print of Inst		Other (see instructions)	1	code (if any)											
Print or type. See Specific Instructions on page	3b If on line 3a you checked "Partnership" or "Trust/estate," or checked "LLC" and entered "P" as its tax classification, and you are providing this form to a partnership, trust, or estate in which you have an ownership interest, check this box if you have any foreign partners, owners, or beneficiaries. See instructions									(Applies to accounts maintained outside the United States.)					
See		Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.). See instructions.  11 Palm Ave	ster's	s name	and a	ddres	s (op	otional)							
	6	City, state, and ZIP code													
	Fo	rt Myers, FL 33916													
	7	List account number(s) here (optional)													
Par	E	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)		,											
Enter	you	r TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avo	oid	So	cial s	ecurity	num	ber	<del></del>						
	backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a														
		lien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to get</i>	t a	L					JL						
TIN, la			a	or											
-				En	nploye	r iden	tifica	tion	numbe	er ———					
Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. See also What Name and  Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.															
2 0 3 2 5 1 0						B   7	1								
Par		Certification													
Under	per	nalties of perjury, I certify that:													
		mber shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a													
Ser	vice	t subject to backup withholding because (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest o er subject to backup withholding; and	l have i r divide	not k ends	oeen ( s, or (d	notifie c) the	d by RS h	the as r	Interna notifie	al Rev d me t	enue :hat I am				
3. I an	nal	J.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and													
4. The	FA	TCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting	g is coi	rrect	: <b>.</b>										
becau acquis	se y itior	on instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transaction or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retire.	ns, iter rement	n 2 c arra	does r .ngem	ot app ent (IF	oly. F A), a	or m nd, g	nortgaç genera	ge inte Illy, pa	rest paid, yments				
	nan	interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide yo	ur corre	SUL I	114. 00	20 1116	n istri	JULIC	110 101	raiti	i, iaioi.				
Sign Here		Signature of U.S. person	ate (	77	17	22	1	2 (	<u> </u>	5_					
Gei	1e	ral Instructions  New line 3b has be	en ado	ded '	to this	s form	. A fl	ow-t	throug	h enti	ty is				

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.

### What's New

Line 3a has been modified to clarify how a disregarded entity completes this line. An LLC that is a disregarded entity should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner. Otherwise, it should check the "LLC" box and enter its appropriate tax classification.

required to complete this line to indicate that it has direct or indirect foreign partners, owners, or beneficiaries when it provides the Form W-9 to another flow-through entity in which it has an ownership interest. This change is intended to provide a flow-through entity with information regarding the status of its indirect foreign partners, owners, or beneficiaries, so that it can satisfy any applicable reporting requirements. For example, a partnership that has any indirect foreign partners may be required to complete Schedules K-2 and K-3. See the Partnership Instructions for Schedules K-2 and K-3 (Form 1065).

### **Purpose of Form**

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS is giving you this form because they

94

2ANDRESIT

ACORD.

### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

9/12/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT Pam Gillmore, AIAM							
McGriff Insurance Services LLC		No): 866 802-8680						
12751 New Brittany Blvd., Suite 201	E-MAIL ADDRESS: PGillmore@McGriff.com							
Fort Myers, FL 33907	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#						
	INSURER A : FCCI Insurance Company	10178						
INSURED	INSURER B: The North River Insurance Company	21105						
Andrew Site Work LLC	INSURER C: AXIS Surplus Insurance Company	26620						
Andrew Underground LLC	INSURER D : Brierfield Insurance Company	10993						
2511 Palm Avenue	INSURER E :							
Fort Myers, FL 33916-5347	INSURER F:							

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

	EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF COURT PROPERTY AND CONTRACT PROPERTY PROPERTY AND CONTRACT PROPERTY									
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURAN	NCE	NSR	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/BB/YTTY)	LIMIT	\$
Α	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL	LIABILITY	Х	Х	GL10008722501	09/15/2024	09/15/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X	OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$100,000
	Х	BI/PD Ded. \$1,000	o						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000
									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
l	GEN	'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPI	LIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
		POLICY PRO- JECT	LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
ĺ		OTHER:								\$
D	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY		Х	Х	CA10008722701	09/15/2024	09/15/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	<sub>\$</sub> 1,000,000
l	Х	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
			CHEDULED UTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X	HIRED V N	ON-OWNED UTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
		/	0100 01121							\$
В	Х	UMBRELLA LIAB X	OCCUR			5821240509	09/15/2024	09/15/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$6,000,000
		EXCESS LIAB	CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$6,000,000
		DED RETENTIONS	\$							\$
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION				Χ	WC010006777503	04/01/2024	04/01/2025	X PER OTH-	
			XECUTIVE	N1 / A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
			N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000	
								E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000	
A						CM10008722601	09/15/2024	09/15/2025	\$500,000	
c						CM005598022024	04/19/2024	04/19/2025	\$1,000,000	
	Liability					Claims Made			Retro date 4/19/2023	3
	THE CONTROL OF CHECK TONG A CONTROL AND A CONTROL OF A CO									

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

**USLH**; Other States Coverage

**CERTIFICATE HOLDER** 

When required by a written contact, Andrew Site Work LLC is included as Additional Insured on a primary and non-contributory basis with regards to General Liability including ongoing and completed operations. Andrew Site Work LLC and [Name of Owner],[Name of General Contractor], are included as Additional Insured in regards (See Attached Descriptions)

** PROPOSAL PURPOSES for: Andrew Site Work LLC; Andrew Underground LLC	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
2511 Palm Avenue	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

Ein M. Woodling

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Fort Myers, FL 33916

<sup>\*\*</sup> Workers Comp Information \*\*



### Local Business Tax Receipt

ANDREW SITE WORK LLC ANDREW SITE WORK LLC 2511 PALM AVE FT MYERS, FL 33916

Dear Business Owner:

Your 2024 - 2025 Lee County Local Business Tax Receipt is attached below for account number / receipt: number: 1000094 / 1005090

If there is a change in one of the following, refer to the instructions on the back of this receipt.

- Business name
- Ownership
- Physical location
- Business closed

This is not a bill. Detach the bottom portion and display in a public location.

I hope you have a successful year.

Sincerely,

Lee County Tax Collector

R. Molle Branning

### 2024-2025 LEE COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

Account Number: 1000094 Receipt Number: 1005090

State License Number: cuc1224664

Location:

2511 PALM AVE FT MYERS, FL 33916

ANDREW SITE WORK LLC
ANDREW RALPH CHANCEY III
2511 PALM AVE
FT MYERS, FL 33916

May engage in the business of:

UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR-CERTIFIE

Account Expires: September 30, 2025

THIS LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT IS NON REGULATORY

Payment Information:

PAID INT-00-02474874

07/22/2024

\$ 50.00



### Local Business Tax Receipt

ANDREW SITE WORK LLC ANDREW SITE WORK LLC 2511 PALM AVE FT MYERS, FL 33916

Dear Business Owner:

Your 2024 - 2025 Lee County Local Business Tax Receipt is attached below for account number / receipt: number: 1000094 / 0900393

If there is a change in one of the following, refer to the instructions on the back of this receipt.

- Business name
- Ownership
- Physical location
- Business closed

This is not a bill. Detach the bottom portion and display in a public location.

I hope you have a successful year.

Sincerely,

Lee County Tax Collector

R. Malle Branning

### 2024-2025 LEE COUNTY LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

Account Number: 1000094 Receipt Number: 0900393

State License Number: 1197760012008

Location:

2511 PALM AVE FT MYERS, FL 33916

ANDREW SITE WORK LLC
ANDREW RALPH CHANCEY III
2511 PALM AVE
FT MYERS, FL 33916

May engage in the business of:

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR

THIS LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT IS NON REGULATORY

Account Expires: September 30, 2025

Payment Information:

PAID INT-00-02474874

07/22/2024

\$ 50.00

### Jimmy Patronis CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER JoAnne Rice DIVISION DIRECTOR



### Bruce Gillingham BUREAU CHIEF Ronald Dilworth SAFETY PROGRAM MANAGER

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES DIVISION OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL

200 EAST GAINES STREET - Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0342 Tel. 850-413-3644

### CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY OFFICIAL COPY

THIS CERTIFIES THAT:

Ralph C Andrew

2511 Palm Avenue

Ft. Myers FL 33916-5347

BUSINESS ORGANIZATION: Andrew Site Work LLC

Contractor V means a contractor whose business is limited to the execution of contracts requiring the ability to fabricate, install, inspect, alter, repair and service the underground piping for a fire protection system using water as the extinguishing agent beginning at the point of service as defined in the act and ending no more than 1 foot above the finished floor.

Issue Date:

07/01/2024

Type:

09

Class:

14

County:

Lee

License/Permit #:

119776-0001-2008

Expiration Date:

06/30/2026



Chief Financial Officer



### Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road, M.S. 3570 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

November 28, 2012

Congratulations on successfully completing the Florida Stormwater Erosion and Sedimentation Control Inspector Training Program. I greatly appreciate your participation in and successful completion of this course. I hope that it has helped you to better understand Florida's stormwater problems and the importance of proper design, construction, and maintenance of erosion and sediment controls during construction, in order to assure the proper long-term operation and maintenance of stormwater systems after construction is completed.

Attached you will find your numbered certificate and wallet card. Please let me know if there are any errors in the certificate or card, or in the grading of your exam. If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at 850/245-8294 or via email: halton.lunsford@dep.state.fl.us

Brian Brandfass Andrew Site Work LLC 4696 Elevation Way Ft. Myers, FL 33905 DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STORMWATER EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL
INSPECTOR TRAINING PROGRAM

### **Brian Brandfass**

Class Date November 1, 2012

Inspector Number

QUALIFIED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT INSPECTOR

### QUALIFIED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT INSPECTOR

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that

Brian Brandfass

has successfully met all requirements necessary to be fully qualified through the Florida Department of Environmental Protection Stormwater Erosion and Sedimentation Control Inspector Training Program

November 1, 2012

Inspector Number 27909

Kustine I nes

Kristine Jones

### **American Management Resources Corporation**



Certifies that

### Ralph Andrew

Has successfully completed the 8 Hour OSHA Course for handling Class II Asbestos-Containing Materials

### CLASS II ASBESTOS WORK 8 Hour OSHA Course

March 25, 2011

4391

Course Date

Certificate Number

Inck Snider III, CSP,

Course Instructor

March 25, 2011

Exam Date

Training Provided By AMRC
5230 Clayton Court • Fort Myers • Florida • 33907 • (239) 936-8266



### Florida Department of Transportation

**RON DESANTIS** GOVERNOR

605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. **SECRETARY** 

April 17,2024

ANDREW SITE WORK LLC 2511 PALM AVE. FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33916

### RE: CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

The Department of Transportation has qualified your company for the type of work indicated below.

### FDOT APPROVED WORK CLASSES:

DRAINAGE, FENCING, GRADING, GRASSING, SEEDING AND SODDING, SIDEWALK, Underground Utilities (Water & Sewer)

Unless notified otherwise, this Certificate of Qualification will expire 6/30/2025.

In accordance with Section 337.14(4), Florida Statutes, changes to Ability Factor or Maximum Capacity Rating will not take effect until after the expiration of the current certificate of prequalification (if applicable).

In accordance with Section 337.14(1), Florida Statutes, an application for qualification must be filed within (4) months of the ending date of the applicant's audited annual financial statements.

If the company's maximum capacity has been revised, it may be accessed by logging into the Contractor Pregualification Application System via the following link: HTTPS://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/ContractorPreQualification

Once logged in, select "View" for the most recently approved application, and then click the "Manage" and "Application Summary" tabs.

The company may apply for a Revised Certificate of Qualification at any time prior to the expiration date of this certificate according to Section 14-22.0041(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), by accessing the most recently approved application as shown above and choosing "Update" instead of "View." If certification in additional classes of work is desired, documentation is needed to show that the company has performed such work.

All pregualified contractors are required by Section 14-22.006(3), F.A.C., to certify their work underway monthly in order to adjust maximum bidding capacity to available bidding capacity. You can find the link to this report at the website shown above.

James E. Taylor II, Prequalification Supervisor

Contracts Administration Office

James C. Taylor AA

JTII